

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4461 OF 2022

Sandeep Mehta ... Petitioner
V/s.
Lakeland Chemicals (India), Ltd & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/by Ajay Law Associates for the
petitioner.

Ms. G.P. Mulekar, APP for the respondent No.6/State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 14, 2022

PC.:

1. Despite averments made in the complaint, the learned Magistrate has refused to issue process against the managing director and the director of company, mainly on the ground that the complainant has not annexed extract of the register of companies.

2. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.1 to 4, returnable on **9th February, 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)