

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2024.06.11
18:12:45
+0530

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4461 OF 2022

Sandeep Mehta

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Lakeland Chemicals (India) Ltd. & Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

Ms. Priyanka Lanke i/b Ajay Waw Associates for the petitioner

Ms. P.S. Rane, APP for the respondent – State

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 10th JUNE, 2024.

P.C.

1. *Prima facie*, I am not inclined to interfere in the impugned order dated 28.09.2018 passed by the Metropolitan Magistrate, 48th Court, Andheri Mumbai.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to address the Court on the said issue.

3. Stand over to 1st July 2024.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)