

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4461 OF 2022

Sandeep Mehta

.. Petitioner

v/s.

Lakeland Chemicals (INDIA),
Ltd And Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b. Ajay Law Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Mishra for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. P. P. Bhosale, APP for Respondent - State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 30th JULY, 2024.

**JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2024.08.01
18:34:22 +0530

P.C. :

- 1) Issue notice to Respondent No.2 to 4. Notice is returnable on 24th September 2024.
- 2) Learned APP waives the notice on behalf of Respondent - State.
- 3) Mr. Mishra appearing for the Respondent No.1 waives the notice on behalf of Respondent No.1 and undertakes to file his Vakalatnama.
- 4) Stand over to 24th September 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)