

Cri.Writ Petition No.4461 of 2022

Mr Akshay Patil i/by Ajay Law Associates for the petitioner.
Mr Aditya Mishra for respondent No.1.
Mr Swapnil S Pednekar, APP for respondent No.2/State.

P.C. :

[R. N. Laddha, J.]