

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Writ Petition No.4461 of 2022

Sandeep Mehta

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Lakeland Chemicals (India)
Ltd & Ors.

..... Respondents.

Mr Ajay Panicker i/by Ajay Law Associates for the
petitioner.

Mr Ashraf Kapoor h/f Aditya Mishra for respondent no.1.

Mr SS Pednekar, APP for respondent/State.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 28 February 2025.

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the
respondent No.1, stand over to **3 March 2025.**

[R. N. Laddha,J.]